## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comact Inc.		02/03/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Equipements Comact Inc./Comact Equipment Inc.
Street Address:	840 Route de Tadoussac
City:	Canton Tremblay (Quebec)
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	G7H 5A8
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2864330	WAVE FEEDER
Registration Number:	2990980	GRADEXPERT
Registration Number:	3006899	PADDLE FENCE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)206-4330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2142064300

Email: trina@richardlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Molly Buck Richard

Address Line 1: 8411 Preston Road, Suite 890

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LAPR-0036

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900043088

Name: Molly Buck Richard

TRADEMARK REEL: 003255 FRAME: 0571 0P \$9(

Address Line 1: 8411 Preston Road, Suite 890 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75225				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly Buck Richard			
Signature:	/Molly Buck Richard/			
Date:	02/28/2006			
Total Attachments: 3 source=comact TM#page1.tif source=comact TM#page2.tif source=comact TM#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003255 FRAME: 0572

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)

WHEREAS COMACT INC, the full post office address of whose principal place of business is 840, boulevard Tadoussac, Canton Tremblay (Québec) G7H 5A8, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the owner of the trade-marks in the Unites States identified in Schedule "A" attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Trade-Marks");

AND WHEREAS, ÉQUIPEMENTS COMACT INC./COMACT EQUIPMENT INC. (the "Assignee") a corporation having a place of business at 840 Route de Tadoussac, Canton Tremblay (Québec) G7H 5A8 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the said Trade-Marks:

#### NOW THEREFORE BY THESE PRESENTS WITNESS THAT:

- In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) Canadian and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the said Trade-Marks, together with the goodwill attaching thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the said assigned right, title and interest could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if such sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.
- The Assignor further assigns to the Assignee the right to sue for past infringement and to recover and retain all damages and profits arising therefrom.
- The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will upon the reasonable request of the Assignee, execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee, and do all other acts necessary to carry out the intent of this agreement, as well as to provide such other material, information and/or assistance as Assignee may, acting reasonably, consider necessary.
- This Agreement shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the Province of Quebec and the federal laws of Canada applicable thereto.
- 5. The parties acknowledge that they have requested and are satisfied that the foregoing be drawn up in English. Les parties aux présentes reconnaissent qu'elles ont exigé que ce qui précède soit rédigé en anglais et s'en déclarent satisfaites.

MONTREAL 601163 1

EXECUTED at Montreal, Quebec, this 3 day of February . 2006.

COMACT INC.

Bv:

Name: DOWNET CHOQUETTE

Title: PRESIDENT

OTTAWA:608403:1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003255 FRAME: 0574

# SCHEDULE A

Trade-marks	Registration No.		
WAVE FEEDER	2864330		
GRADEXPERT	2990980		
PADDLE FENCE	3006899		

MONTREAL:601163.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003255 FRAME: 0575

RECORDED: 02/28/2006